

## Community Changemaker Challenge Participant and Parent/Legal Guardian Acknowledgement

## PARTICIPANT COMMITMENT AND ENGAGEMENT

The Community Changemaker Challenge (C³) will run from **Friday October 14, 2022**, to **Wednesday November 9, 2022**, on Monday, Wednesday, and Friday evenings. Online synchronous sessions will be held from 6:00pm - 8:00pm Eastern Time on Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays. The week of October 31, 2022, office hours for project support will be offered in place of synchronous sessions. In addition, participants may need to spend 3 - 4 hours per week on personal learning, research and reflection.

A Community Changemaker Challenge participant commits to attending the program on a full-time basis during the hours and days of the weeks stipulated.

Any participants requiring accommodation related to cultural, religious, disability, or other human rights related needs should bring these to the attention of Jennifer Murphy (<a href="Jen@shad.ca">Jen@shad.ca</a>) as soon as possible so that appropriate accommodations can be considered.

## PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT

## By accepting a place in the Community Changemaker Challenge I agree to:

- Read, accept, and abide by the Community Changemaker Challenge Handbook and the Community
  Changemaker Challenge Terms. Note: Parents/Guardians should read these documents carefully since
  they are legally binding documents and have sections which contain important information about use,
  rights, liability, and obligations which all must abide by.
- Commit to full-time participation to successfully complete the program. Failure to meet this requirement may result in discontinuation from the program.
- Make a positive contribution to the spirit of the Community Changemaker Challenge and uphold Shad values.
- Consider providing feedback on my experience to Shad Canada upon request.

